
Name: Nadela,MarieJobelleM.

DateofBirth: 21August1984

Gender: Female

Tel(Mobile): +639174111298

Email: mjnadela08@gmail.com

Status: Single

PermanentAddress:522-AC.PadillaStreet,Brgy.Duljo-Fatima,CebuCity,

BasicInformation

HighestLevelofAcademicQualification

Level: 3rdYear

FieldofStudy: AB-MassCommunication

InstitutionName: UniversityofSanJoseRecoletos

EducationalBackground

2001-2005

1997-2001

UniversityofSanJoseRecoletos

AB-MassCommunication

CebuCityDonCarlosA.GothongMemorialNationalHighSchool



EmploymentHistory

CompanyName :TheHenryHotelCebuCity

PositionTitle :FrontOfficeAssociate

Department :FrontOfficeDept.

DateJoined :November2013

DateEnd :August31,2022

CompanyName :TheHouseofCebuHotel(PaseoOneRestaurant)

PositionTitle :Waitress/Cashier

Department :FoodandBeverageDept.

DateJoined :January2012

DateLeft :November2013

CompanyName :TinderBoxCebuCity

PositionTitle :Waitress/Receptionist

Department :FoodandBeverageDept.

DateJoined :August2011

DateLeft :January2012

CompanyName :LeMeridienHotelKualaLumpur(Malaysia)

PositionTitle :Waitress/Receptionist

Department :FoodandBeverageDept.

DateJoined :October2010

DateLeft :January2011

CompanyName :Melium GroupCompany(Malaysia)

(retailinginternationalluxuryfashionandlifestylebrands)

PositionTitle :SalesAttendant/Cashier

DateJoined :June2010

DateLeft :October2010

ReasonforLeaving :NewJob

CompanyName :SheratonHotelKualaLumpur(Malaysia)

PositionTitle :Waitress/Hostess/Cashier

Department :F&BDept.VillaDanielli(ItalianRestaurant)

DateJoined :June2008

DateLeft :June2010

ReasonforLeaving :EndContract

CompanyName :CebuCityMarriottHotel

PositionTitle :Waitress/Receptionist



Department :FoodandBeverageDept.

DateJoined :June2005

DateLeft :June2008

ReasonforLeaving :NewJob

CompanyName :ACEPromotionInc.(NestleCo.)

PositionTitle :PromoAttendant

DateJoined :April2005

DateLeft :June2005

ReasonforLeaving :NewJob

MISCELLANEOUS

CareerObjective

InterpersonalSkills

Topursueopportunitywhichwillallowmetoworkprofessionally,whilemakinguse

ofmyskillsandknowledgeincustomerserviceandtorepresentyourcompany's

aim tobuildgoodcustomerrelationshipresultingincustomersatisfaction,loyalty

andincreaseinsales.

Havepleasantpersonalitywithpositiveworkingattitude.

WideexperienceinCustomerService

Abilitytoworkunderminimalsupervisionandateam player.

Senseofresponsibility,hardworking,reliableandadedicatedemployee.

Quicklearnerandabletohandlemultipleassignments.

Languages

No. Language Spoken Written

1. Cebuano/Tagalog Excellent Excellent

2. English Excellent Good

3. BahasaMalaysia

Skills

Skill Proficiency

Computer ExcellentinMicrosoftOffice(Word,Excel,Power
Point)andInternetsurfing


